Country Standard
Rated Voltage Certificate No
Canada
Germany
(Table A)
China
CAN/CSA-E384-14-95
UL 1414

2
E
Type code
  WD: IEC 60384-14 Class X1 Y1
  KL: IEC 60384-14 Class X1 Y2
Company logo
Temperature characteristic
  C: C0G;   L: SL;    B: Y5P
  X: X7R;   E: Y5U;   F: Y5V
Monogram safety regulation body
Nominal capacitance
Capacitance Toerance
  C: ±0.25pF; D: ±0.5pF
  J: ±5%;     K: ±10%
  M: ±20%;    Z: +80/-20%
Sub-class of safety performance
  WD type: X1 and Y1
  KL type: X1 and Y2
Rated Voltage
  X1       : 400V~
  Y1 and Y2: 250V~
CULCQCCSAENECVDE
Capacitance Range
Operating
Temperature Range
Dissipation Factor
(tan δ) or Q Value
Insulation
Resistance (IR)
Dielectric Strength
Rated Voltage
(U )R
Characteristics X1 Y1 (WD type) X1 Y2 (KL type)
1pF to 0.01μF 1pF to 0.015μF
-25°C to +125°C
-55°C to +125°C for C0G, SL and X7R
(-25°C  to +85°C in case of the standard of UL/CSA )
Capacitance
(C )R
X1: 760/400Vac
Y1: 500/250Vac
X1: 440/400Vac
Y2: 300/250Vac
4000VAC(50Hz~60Hz, 50mA max.)
for 1minute
2600VAC(50Hz~60Hz, 50mA max.)
for 1minute
Within the specified tolerance
    Y5P, Y5U, Y5V, X7R measured at 1KHz±20%
    C0G, SL measured at 1MHz±20%
    Both are 1Vrms, 25°C
SL and C0G:
    C ≥30pF, Q≥1000;R
    C ＜30pF, Q≥400+20CR R
Y5P, Y5U, X7R:
    tan δ≤0.025
Y5V:
    tan δ≤0.050
Measured Condition see “Capacitance”
Marking and general specifications
3
X1 Y2 ( KL type )
C0G
( C )
C0G
( C )
SL
( L )
SL
( L )
Y5P
( B )
Y5P